503511803 10/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3558429

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK FASTABEND	08/21/2015
KYLE KESTNER	08/21/2015
ANTHONY CARINGELLA	08/21/2015
MICHAEL GRAEF	08/21/2015
JULIA PADVOISKIS	08/26/2015
ERIC LARSON	08/26/2015
SCOTT R. HAMMAC	08/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRINCE CASTLE LLC
Street Address:	355 EAST KEHOE BLVD.
City:	CAROL STREAM
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60188

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14833744

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: amandaw@andruslaw.com
Correspondent Name: BENJAMIN R. IMHOFF

Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5998-00079
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN R. IMHOFF
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin R. Imhoff/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2015

PATENT REEL: 036739 FRAME: 0328

Total Attachments: 7 source=2015-10-06_5998-00079_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=2015-10-06_5998-00079_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=2015-10-06_5998-00079_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=2015-10-06_5998-00079_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif source=2015-10-06_5998-00079_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif source=2015-10-06_5998-00079_Executed_Assignment#page6.tif source=2015-10-06_5998-00079_Executed_Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 036739 FRAME: 0329

ASSIGNMENT

I, identified below as "Inventor", have made certain new and useful improvements in an invention ("Invention"), as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent executed or about to be executed by me or otherwise in which I am an inventor and bearing the following title and Attorney Docket No. and for which the Attorney of record is hereby authorized to insert the serial number and filing date when ascribed:

Title:

PRODUCE SLICER

Application Number: 14/833,744

Filing Date: 2015-08-24

Atty. Docket No. 5998-00079

Customer No. 26753

For good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Prince Castle LLC ("Assignee"), a Illinois corporation, located and doing business at 355 East Kehoe Blvd, Carol Stream, IL 60188, and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and to all United States and foreign patent applications any of whose claims cover all or part of the Invention together with the right of priority thereto, to any prior or provisional application, including any application from which priority is claimed and the right of priority thereto, together with all patents resulting from such applications including any continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof and any applications claiming priority therefrom. Assignee shall hold such right, title, and interest as fully and completely as such right, title and interest would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I agree, upon Assignee's request, to execute or assent to such United States and foreign patent applications and to execute all separate assignments and other legal documents that Assignee may find necessary or desirable in its exercise of the right, title, and interest assigned above. I also agree to communicate to Assignee any facts relating to the Invention or to any of the patent applications or patents contemplated above that may be useful to Assignee and to testify as to such facts in any interferences or in litigation, if requested to do so. I shall do all these things without additional compensation but at no expense to me.

I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to Assignee, as the owner of my entire right, title, and interest therein, any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for the Invention.

Inventor: 14 JL (Signature)		Date: 8-21-2015			
Name typed or printed: Address:	Mark Fastabend 355 East Kehoe Blvd Carol Stream, IL 60188				
State of <u>INNO15</u> County of <u>Kane</u>) ss:)				
On this 28^{+h} day of A known to me to be the persor the same for the uses and purp	who executed the above in	strument and acknow	viedged to me that he	or she executed	
SEAL OFFICIAL SEA CAIL R KILGOI NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE MY COMMISSION EXPIR	RE Z OF ILLINOIS &	Public nmission expires:	LR Kilgo 5/23/17	<u> </u>	

PATENT REEL: 036739 FRAME: 0330

Application Number: 14/83	33,744	Filing Date 2015-	08-24	Atty. Docket No. 5998-00079 Customer No. 26753
Inventor: (Signate	dre)	Date:	8/24	15_
Name typed or printed:	Kyle Kestner			
Address:	736 Terrace Co Schaumburg, 1			
State of <u>Illinois</u>				
County of <u>Kane</u>) SS			
On this 28^{+h} day of $A\nu$.	gust	, 2015, before me	personally a	ppeared said Kyle Kestner, known
to me to be the person who exec for the uses and purposes therein	uted the above i	nstrument and ackno	owledged to r	ne that he or she executed the same
SEAL			Tail Tr	. Kilgote
		Notary Public	una falan d	7. Kulgote 5/23/17
OFFICIAL SEAL	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	My Commission e	expires:	2/60/1/
GAIL R KILGORE				
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE O MY COMMISSION EXPIRES				

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

Filing Date 2015-08-24

Application Number: 14/833,744

Application Number:]	14/833,744	Filing Date 2015-08-24	Atty. Docket No. 5998-00079
Inventor: Mc Mul	ghature)	Date: 8/21/	Customer No. 26753
Name typed or printed:	Michael Graet	f	
Address:		ile Road, Apt. 21	
State of Illinois			
County of <u>DUPage</u>) ss)		
On this A day of A	vavst	, 2015, before me personally	appeared said Michael Graef, known
to me to be the person who e	executed the above	instrument and acknowledged to	me that he or she executed the same
for the uses and purposes the			al Am L
SEAL			7/1/10/10
6		Notary Public	\$ 3 - 24 - 0 - L
CFFICIAL SE SANDRA S DIM NOTARY PUBLIC - STAT MY COMMISSION EXP	IAL ONTE E OF ALLINOIS RESIZINSIS	My Commission expires:	July 16, 2018

				Customer No. 26753
Inventor: (Signa	ture)	_ Date:	8	26.15
Name typed or printed:	Julia Padvoiskis			
Address:	1439 W. Birchwood			
	Chicago, IL 60626			
State of //_)			
County of Cook) ss)			
On this Z G day of A	gust , 2015	, before me	persona	lly appeared said Julia Padvoiskis ledged to me that he or she executed
known to me to be the person v	who executed the above in	nstrument an	d acknow	ledged to me that he or she executed
the same for the uses and purpos	ses therein set forth.	_	,	b and and an array of
SEAL	Nierona	Jenn	ufer!	EKashur
OFFICIAL SEAL JENNIFER E KASHU	Notary My Con	rublic mmission exp	pires:	7/2/18
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF I MY COMMISSION ENVIRES O				•

Filing Date 2015-08-24

Application Number: 14/833,744

Customer No. 26753 (Signature) Eric Larson Name typed or printed: Address: 17729 Norris Road Pecatonica, IL 61063 State of ____ County of _ will ____, 2015, before me personally appeared said Eric Larson, known to me to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. **SEAL** NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS **Notary Public** My Commission expires:

Filing Date 2015-08-24

Application Number: 14/833,744

My Commission expires:

Filing Date 2015-08-24

Page 7 of 7

PATENT REEL: 036739 FRAME: 0336

Atty, Docket No. 5998-00079

Application Number: 14/833,744

OFFICIAL SEAL

GAIL R KILGORE

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLI

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 05-2